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SUN EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY, P. 0. Box 2880, Dallas,
lexa: 75221-2880, hereinafter referred to as “Assignor”, for and in
cons deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (310.00) and other good and
valu ble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby assign and convey, unte SUN OPERATING LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware partnership, P. 0. Box 2880, Daltas, Texas
75221-2880, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee®, all of Assignor's
right, title and interest in and to the 03l and Gas Leases, Mineral
Deeds, Fee Deeds, and other properties described in Exhihit "aA® N
attached hereto and made a part hereof subject to_all burdens,
reversionary rights, restrictions, reservations, obligations or other
limitations which may affect said properties.

Assignor, for the same consideratioen recited ahove, does hereby
assign and convey unts Assignee all of Assignor's right, titie and
interest in and to all of the wells, facilities, equipment and other
fixtures or persanal property located on said preperties or used in
connection therewith.

The properties assigned hereunder, or portions thereof, may be
subject to the terms and conditions of certain agreements, even though
such arez not listed herein, including but not limited to that certain
Conveyance and Agreement between Texas Pacific 0il Company, Inc. and
Sun 0§l Cempany (Delaware), now named Sun Exploration and Production
Company, effective August 29, 1980, ‘to the extent the properties
covered therein are assigned hereunder.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns, forever, effective as of December 1, 1985, at B:00 a.m.,
Central Standard Time.

SUN EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY

Charles ). /LaFleur

Attorney-in-Fact

This instrument prepared by:

R. Mark Galloway

Sun Exploration and Production Company

P. 0. Box 2880 ,
Dallas, Texas 75221-2880

2L4/1523 - 1
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ACKNOWLEDCMENT (Nevada)

| STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 4th  day of March » 19_86, A.D., personally appeared
hefore me, a Notary Public Tn and far the State of Texas, Charlas .. LaFleur,
krawn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed te the within instru-
ment as the Attorney-in-Fact of SUN EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY and
acknowiedged to me that he subscribed the name of said SUN EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION COMPANY thereto, as principal, and his awn name as Attorney-
in-Fact, freely and voluntarily and for the uses and  purposes therein

X
X
X

mentiongd.

My Commission Expires: X

-Septembar 16-1989- - | : .ﬁ

- - Natary Public

" - . DONNA J. FEUCHTER

214/1582 - 21
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LEASE NO

724463-000
7266464-000
724465-000
724466000
724467-000
724463-000
724469-00¢
724470-090
724471-000
724472-000
724473-000
724476-000
724475-000
724476-000
724477-000
724478-000
726479-000
724680-000
724481-000
724482-000
724484-000
724485-000
724485-000

i T L

LEASE AGREEMENTS
t ESSOR/GRANTOR

SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUYTHERN PACIFIC
$OUTHERNH PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOQUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SQUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERHK PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SCUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

(QIL

LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND

EXHIBIT A

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF ASSIGHMENT
FROM SUN EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY
TO SUN QPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, DATED

DECEMBER 1, 1985, AT &:00 A.M., C.5.T.
STATE: HEVADA COUNTY: EUREKA
AND GAS QR SURFACE)

INSTR DATE 800K
<q 12/91/82 110
co 12/01/82 1ia
ca l12701s82 il9
<0 12/01-82 112
CQ 12701782 ilc
ca 12/01/82 i1l
ca 12701782 1li
ca 12/01/82 1140
ot} 12701782 110
ca 12701782 1.9
ca 12701782 110
co 12701782 110
co 12701782 110
co 12701782 1140
co 12701782 118
co 12/01/82 110
cd 12701782 110
co 12701782 110
co ‘ 12,0182 110
co 12701s82 110
to 12/01/82 110
co 12/01/82 110
co 12701782 110

e RE T VU A

PAGE
429
422
414
181
213
60
52
597
548
576
185
206
178
164
157
150
171
268
26l
234
227
220
192

RECEGRDING

FILEs/DOCH
87524
87523
87522
gaaaz
87400

87624
87617
87621

87599
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LEASE NO

724487-000
724488-000
724439-000
724490-000
7264491-000

STATE: NEVADA

EXHIBIT A
COUNTY: EUREKA

LEASE AGREEMENTS (QIL AND GAS OR SURFACE)

LESSOR/GRANTOR

SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND Co
SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND CcD
SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND c¢p
SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND €O
SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND caO

INSTR DATE

12/01/82
12/01,32
12r01/82
12r01v82
12701782

RECORDING

BOGK

110
111
111
115
111

PAGE
199
68
75

188
83

FILE/DOCH

87677
89581
87678
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